Possession of the portion of land described herein is being taken by the Condemnor 

for the following public purpose: for a temporary construction easement and placement of 

permanent traffic signal signage and PennDOT Highway Occupancy Permit purposes. 

5.  The portion of land so taken is Nine Hundred Twelve square feet (912 sq. ft.)  

owned by CZM II, LLC (the “Property”). 

6.  The Property is a portion of the following real estate: Northampton County Tax ID 

M6SW2 1 8 0214, Deed Book Volume 2022-1, page 59711 located at 3893 Bath Pike, Bethlehem, 

Pennsylvania 18017.